## Permex Petroleum to be Featured on CEO Clips on the BNN Bloomberg Channel

Vancouver, British Columbia--(Newsfile Corp. - November 5, 2018) - BTV's **CEO Clips**, a series of short video profiles on innovative publicly traded companies across North America, will feature Permex Petroleum (CSE: OlL) on the BNN Bloomberg Channel on November 10<sup>th</sup> and 11<sup>th</sup>, throughout the day and evenings. View link: <a href="https://www.b-tv.com/permex-petroleum-ceo-clip-90sec/">https://www.b-tv.com/permex-petroleum-ceo-clip-90sec/</a>.

Further online distribution through **BTV's CEO Clips** include: BNN.ca, Thomson Reuters Insider Network Terminals, Yahoo Finance, TSX, Globe Investor, Stockwatch, Bloomberg, Stockhouse.com and BTV's YouTube channel.

## About Permex Petroleum Corporation - www.permexpetroleum.com

Permex Petroleum is a uniquely positioned junior Oil & Gas company with assets and operations across the Permian Basin of west Texas and the Delaware Sub-Basin of south east New Mexico. Permex has a current focus on identifying, evaluating and acquiring oil and natural gas assets in North America and enhancing and developing its currently held oil and natural gas assets in Texas and New Mexico. Permex owns and operates on Private, State and Federal land.

## About the BNN Bloomberg Channel and BTV:

BNN Bloomberg is a Canadian English language specialty channel owned by Bell Media. It broadcasts programming related to business and financial news and analysis.

**BTV-Business Television and CEO Clips** produce and house the largest library of company video features and campaigns for publicly traded companies for broadcast on TV and financial sites. Contact <a href="mailto:info@b-tv.com">info@b-tv.com</a>

## **CONTACT INFORMATION**

Permex Petroleum Corporation Mehran Ehsan President & Chief Executive Officer (604) 259-2525

Or for Investor Relations, please contact:

The Howard Group Inc.
Dave Burwell
Vice President

Email: dave@howardgroupinc.com

Tel: +1(403) 221-0915

Toll Free in Canada: 1-888-221-0915

No securities regulatory authority has either approved or disapproved of the contents of this press release.